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Returning Opened Multidose Vials

Pfizer's 2023-2024 Pfizer BioNTech Multiple-dose vial
Is supplied with three, 0.3 mL doses, with a yellow
cap and yellow label.

After the first puncture of use, the remaining vaccine
in the vial is viable for up to 12 hours.

After the 12-hour window has passed, the vial should
be disposed of safely in the biohazard, and the
unused vaccine returned in NMSIIS as SPOILED




Returning Opened Multidose Vials

 Create a new vaccine return + The Return Reason
should be SPOILED
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il ] | | * You will request O labels
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Returning Expired COVID-19 Doses

* Pfizer’'s Comirnaty vaccines can be stored at ultra-
low temperatures (-130F to -76F) until the
expiration date.

* Once moved to refrigerated storage (36F to 46F)
the expiration date is 10 weeks from the day they
were moved from the ULT storage.

* Boxes/vials must be labeled to identify when the
beyond-use date has been reached.

e Vaccines should NOT be used after this date.
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Returning Expired COVID-19 Doses

* Moderna’s Spikevax vaccine is stored between -50F and 5F until
It’'s expiration date.

* Once moved to refrigerated storage (36F to 46F), the Moderna
vaccine is viable for 30 days.

* Boxes/vials must be labeled to identify when the beyond-use date
has been reached.

e Vaccines should NOT be used after this date.
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Returning Expired COVID-19 Doses

* To return Pfizer or Moderna doses that have
expired before the rest of the lot, contact your
Regional Immunization Coordinator for assistance
or the NMSIIS Help Desk.

* Doses must be subtracted from inventory then
added in with the expired expiration date for
return to McKesson.
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|New Mexico Vaccines for Children (VFC) Program Staff

VFC Program Manager
Lynne Padilla
Phone: 505-827-2147

Email: Lynne.Padilla-truji@doh.nm.gov

Mew Mexico
Vaccines for Chaibdres

'\\ ' STATE OFFICE AT THE

RUNNELS BUILDING
SanTa Fe

Vaccines for Children Clerk-A
Vacant

Phone:

Email:

Scarlett Swanson
Phone: 505-327-2898

Immunization Compliance Coordinator

Email: Scarlettc.Swanson@doh.nm.gov

Vaccines for Children Health Educator
Samantha Sanchez

Phone: 505-827-2415

Email: VFC.Health-educator@doh.nm.gov

Samantha.Sanchez@doh.nm.gov

Vaccines for Children Clerk-0O
Carl Schoepke, JR.
Phone: 505-827-2731

Email: Carl.Schoepke@doh.nm.gov

REGIONAL OFFICES

Metro

MNorthwest

Northeast

Southeast (a) (b)

Southwest

Bernalillo, Sandowval,
Valencia, Torrance

Cibola, McKinley, San Juan

Colfax, Guadalupe, Los
Alamos, Mora, Rio Arriba, San
Miguel, Santa Fe, Taos, Union,
Harding

A-Eddy, Lea, Lincoln, Chaves, B-Quay;,
Roosevelt, Curry, De Baca

Catron, Dona Ana, Grant,
Hidalgo, Luna Otero, Sierra,
SOCOommo

Immunization Coordinators:

Erica Flores, RM
505-709-78606
Erica.Flores@doh.nm.gov

Crystal Trujillo, RM
505-709-7811
Crystal.Trujillo@doh.nm.gov

Immunization Coordinator:

Vacant

Please contact,

Erica Flores, RM
505-709-7866
Erica.Flores@doh.nm.gov

Melissa Padilla
505-670-0153
Melissa.Padilla@doh.nm.gov

with questions or issues until
further notice.

Immunization Coordinator:

Tomasita Sedillo, RN
505-476-2643
Tomasita.Sedillo@doh.nm.gov

Immunization Coordinator:

Kelly Bassett, RN
575-746-9819 Ext. 6818
Kelly.Bassetti@doh.nm.gov

Health Educator:

Nicolette Perez
505-476-2619
Nicolette.perezi@doh.nm.gov

Immunization Coordinator:

Zach Washington, RN
505-222-9011
Zachariah.washington@doh.nm.gov

Immunization Coordinator:

Laurie Garcia, RN
575-528-5150
Laura.Garcia2 @doh.nm.gov

Immunization Coordinator:

Kimberly Orozco, RN
575-528-5152
Kimberly.orozco@doh.nm.gov

Immunization Clerk:

Renee Encinias
505-476-2622
Renee.Encinias@doh.nm.gov

Immunization Clerk:

Theresa Rubio
575-288-9463
Theresa.Rubio@doh.nm.gov

Updated 2/2024
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Avoiding Loss and Waste

* To avoid loss and waste, do not move more
vaccines out of the ultra cold storage than you
will use in a 10-week period.

* If you do not have ultra cold storage, consider
ordering Moderna’s COVID vaccines as these can
be stored at frozen temperatures (-58F to 5F)
until their expiration date.

* Only order what you can use in a month’s time.
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